Illinois law.

Section 1100.40  Application for Registration

An institution of higher education may apply for registration by submitting an Application for Registration form, which shall be provided by the Department and shall include, but not be limited to:

a)	A description of the research project;

b)	The name, if any, and either the legal description or global positioning coordinates of the locations where industrial hemp will be cultivated;

c)	The name, professional address, professional telephone number, and professional e-mail address of the Agent in Charge;

[bookmark: _GoBack]d)	The names of all individuals known at the time of application who will be involved in any manner in cultivating industrial hemp;

e)	A security plan describing how the institution of higher education plans to secure the industrial hemp;

f)	The anticipated start date and expected duration of the research project;

g)	A $100 application fee.
